## Hastings Public Schools

**Physical Education, Health and Athletics** One Mount Hope Boulevard

Hastings-on-Hudson, New York 10706 Phone: (914) 478-6241 Fax: (914) 478-6406 http://www.hohschools.org



A National Blue Ribbon District of Excellence

Andrew Wendol Director of Health, Physical Education and Athletics

1/25/21

## Attention Hastings High School Students,

The Hastings Athletic Department is excited to **reopen the Fitness Center on Monday, February 1st, 2021 for the student population**. Unfortunately due to monitoring & cleaning concerns, the Fitness Center <u>will not be opened</u> to any faculty and staff members at this time before, during, or after the school day.

The fitness center has been redesigned to meet the NYSDOH guidance on Gyms/Fitness Centers. Check out the link for more details: <u>Hastings Fitness Center</u> <u>Reopening Plan</u>. As per the Reopening Plan, space will be limited to <u>10</u> students per session and <u>students must pre-register to reserve a spot</u>. Please join the **Fitness Club Google Classroom page using Code: viur642.** Before each session students must complete this <u>Fitness Club Daily COVID Screener</u>

If you are interested in participating in the After-School Fitness Club and/or have any questions, please contact one of the supervisors to reserve a spot and get more information:

- Mr. Spiniello at <a href="mailto:spiniellor@hohschools.org">spiniellor@hohschools.org</a>
- Mr. Rohle at <a href="mailto:rohlec@hohschools.org">rohlec@hohschools.org</a>